VTA24001
POWER RACK

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

S
ST QDI 009990000900000000000@/0

40 0P VO OFOOOOPOIIOPIOPIOPIPOO D+ ®

0
0
N gaaaa?b)a

.Q:Q.Q‘Q‘Q\% Fr0202050:020:020 uQaQ«QaQaQ.«QaQuQ\‘ P

Jr

(a3
VDA \99990000}0

9999099999999999/6

CAUTION!

Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this equipment.

20241025-V1.0



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

PRECAUTIONS

This exercise machine is built for optimum safety. However, certain precautions apply
whenever you operate a piece of exercise equipment. Be sure to read the entire manual
before you assemble or operate your machine. In particular, note the following safety
precautions:

1. Keep children and pets away from the machine at all times. DO NOT
leave children unattended in the same room with the machine.

2. Only one person at a time should use the machine.

3. If the user experiences dizziness, nausea, chest pain, or any other abnormal
symptoms, STOP the workout at once. CONSULT A PHYSICIAN IMMEDIATELY.

4. Position the machine on a clear, leveled surface. DO NOT use the machine

near water or outdoors.

Keep hands away from all moving parts.

Always wear appropriate workout clothing when exercising. DO NOT wear

robes or other clothing that could become caught in the machine. Running

or aerobic shoes are also required when using the machine.

7. Use the machine only for its intended use as described in this manual. DO
NOT use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

8. Do not place any sharp object around the machine.

9. Disabled person should not use the machine without a qualified person or

physician in attendance.
10. Before using the machine to exercise, always do stretching exercises to
properly warm up.
11. Never operate the machine if the machine is not functioning properly.

oo

WARNING: BEFORE BEGINNING ANY EXERCISE PROGRAM, CONSULT YOUR
PHYSICIAN. THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT FOR INDIVIDUALS OVER THE AGE
OF 35 OR PERSONS WITH PRE-EXISTING HEALTH PROBLEMS. READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING ANY FITNESS EQUIPMENT. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED
BY OR THROUGH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.



) W |

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
Too ooooo@\u\ﬂ\oooooooooooooooooﬁo Too-om
= o
o
o Lo
o o
o o
o ~
o
°
o
o
o
o
o
o
/- ©0 0000000000 0000000000 @@®0 0000000 e -M
g |
o
|
o
o
N =
3 2
N
O
-~
o
~
X
O
0 nn | | nn
5 MEHG .o.o.a.a.omﬂonouo.ouono.ono.omo.o.o.o-o.o-o-oﬁv_o.o.o Mu
-~
c
9
(7))
C
D S Lo
o ~
e o )
——_— o ~—
=
0
= i . n ..
e o [ D .o.o.cé.ow”ﬂo"onono.o.o.o5-0.0.0«.0-05.0-0.0@T.o.o Hu
S oo —TrTo—— U Rfita v o
<




‘nnmo R R R RN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN

1

4
26)x

®




O] 08

><27 ><12

. , 3t 1
N S
\ | X

KK 8ttx1

0 1 2 3 b 5 6 7 8 9 0 M 12 13 115

\\

B L

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




©20x910.5

M10x100mm

x2

f-
B
k~

M10

M10x90mm

x4

@ H

M10x85mm

x4

@ B

M10x20mm

x3

@ P

& o

N r-r
’
>¢O "900009999'90909999990000999000'9(

58K ¢.2000000000000000000000830000000_

S
S
S
/
1oy
/
/
/
q

.....

£ Wv

N

TN

N

AN \

N .

/. \/ \
o n.uw x 9090000002009 9000092009099900002033I0I0 v o W

. P - .

IS \

2
o
* S IIVPVIVIVIIID 00000900000000000000.’0

00 000 DO OO IIIIOOPIPOPIIIIOPOPOOO D,

If you purchased VTA24004, please

install #19 and #36 in this step.

VTA24004 (dual adjustable pulley

with weight stack )




¢20xp10.5

©f -2

M10x100mm

x2

>
-0l

x4 M10

J

N
J

©

¢
\

M10x95mm

x2

M10x20mm

x4

\ \J

»
S
ts 95 220220V RT 2VIVVIIVVIIIIIII20 00 & A

Vecvovo000000000000000000900000000

A

Q)
S 9+ 20202V VVLS VVIIVIVIIVIVIIIRI2D 00 & G

\¢cve000000000000000000090 0000000




¢20xp10.5

x4

® Of

M10x95mm

x12

T

@ [

S
Vs 992902992202 22VIVIIVIIIIIIIIIIE S
V2020000000000 00080000000000000300°

S
d€ < ccocc0020s 9200000002 dd000020900 @
Veccevovoovo00dpooovoovovcovoovooosegoovoovoooo,




8
G + s QVVVVVIVIVVS VVVIIVIVIIIINNRVOIIIIIIII 0/0
2000000000000 0330000000939303330000° e /\°

-
\> 0 " A
.
()
/ o \ C)
() . / o/

@ s
o/2° 2223232020 /22222000 @ &
0300000000000 0000300 0,

6

VTA24004 (dual adjustable pulley with

VTA24001 ( middle support for smith or
weight stack )

VTA24004, please do not tighten the
weight stack shrouds)

If you purchased VTA24001 or
screws in this step.




OO OOOOOOEOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO Ooe w0

\gynnnnnnnnppnnnnnnnnnn~nnnnnnnnn~~ lm\/
. 7
L 7 AN




VTA24001 PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
1 Base Frame 2
4 Front Sliding Frame 2
5 Stand Frame 2
7 Connecting Frame Rear 1
8 Connecting Frame Rear 1
9 Connecting Frame Rear 1
10 Upper Connecting Frame 2
13 Long Safety Rack 2
14 Short Safety 2
21 Handle 2
22 Small Reinforcing Frame 4
26 Barbell Bar Hanger 1
37 Aluminum Alloy Bolt 4
42 Rack Liner 85x84x6 1
43 Rack Liner 390%x45%6 2
44 Rack Liner 70x45%6 2
47 Nylon Block 52x33x49 2
50 Aluminum Trim Cover ©35xp30x15 4
51 Angled Cover o75%2.5 (45°) 4
63 Knurled Nut P45x15xM20 6
80 Safety Hook 199x125x%25 2
84 Rubber Stopper 65%x100%12 4
103 Hexagon socket button head screws M5x10 4
110 Hexagon socket button head screws M10%x100 4
111 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x95 14
112 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x90
113 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x85 4
120 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x20 7
127 Allen Bolt M8x16 8
130 Hexagon socket countersunk head screws [M6x10 14
132 Allen Bolt ®20xp10xM8x32 6
133 Allen Bolt ®20xM8x12 10
134 Set Screw M6x6 4
136 Washer 5 4
139 Washer 10 27
146 Nut M10 12
148 Bushing ©25xp20%x910.2x77.5 4

10




PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
Allen Wrench 3# 1
Allen Wrench 4# 1
Allen Wrench 5# 1
Allen Wrench 8# 1

11




YESITA

ASSEMBLY MANUAL VTA24002

CAUTION!

Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this equipment.

20241029-V1.0



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

PRECAUTIONS

This exercise machine is built for optimum safety. However, certain precautions apply
whenever you operate a piece of exercise equipment. Be sure to read the entire manual
before you assemble or operate your machine. In particular, note the following safety
precautions:

1. Keep children and pets away from the machine at all times. DO NOT
leave children unattended in the same room with the machine.

2. Only one person at a time should use the machine.

3. If the user experiences dizziness, nausea, chest pain, or any other abnormal
symptoms, STOP the workout at once. CONSULT A PHYSICIAN IMMEDIATELY.

4. Position the machine on a clear, leveled surface. DO NOT use the machine

near water or outdoors.

Keep hands away from all moving parts.

Always wear appropriate workout clothing when exercising. DO NOT wear

robes or other clothing that could become caught in the machine. Running

or aerobic shoes are also required when using the machine.

7. Use the machine only for its intended use as described in this manual. DO
NOT use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

8. Do not place any sharp object around the machine.

9. Disabled person should not use the machine without a qualified person or

physician in attendance.
10. Before using the machine to exercise, always do stretching exercises to
properly warm up.
11. Never operate the machine if the machine is not functioning properly.

oo

WARNING: BEFORE BEGINNING ANY EXERCISE PROGRAM, CONSULT YOUR
PHYSICIAN. THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT FOR INDIVIDUALS OVER THE AGE
OF 35 OR PERSONS WITH PRE-EXISTING HEALTH PROBLEMS. READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING ANY FITNESS EQUIPMENT. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED
BY OR THROUGH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.



PN < S ) < S ) S S S < S ) S Vv

@~



k\\ 8#x1

0 1 2 3 A 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 12 13 1L 15

I\

L L L

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




®20%x910.5

x 12

® @l

M10x90mm

x4

|

I
3

M10

i— ]
s~
VX<

® O -

M10x65mm

.................
&
AsSs _© S S S ) S S S S S S S A 0
Y= WO.O

x2

oy

j
&

00000000000000000




M <2 M10x95mm x16  ¢20%p10.5

x 4 M10

xg  M10x20mm

@ ([ mmm < wioomm

4
[l
ll ]
"o
"o
Wb
Wb
[T ’
o
Tt
envi K
ot ™~
[P XN
o "
B
e
"
1S 4
tehw
o
’
::::"v !
gt
s
lun’: g
"
vy
&
Wil °
B3
' u;’:
"
H u-’: °
Qo
‘
RACK- (Dt s (29 .
"
l‘ll"
|
: o
| o
1
H 4
H T
W
: 1 p..'>~
: ! Loty o
H ' e 0%
: [P 2
: [P g
H » P2
| b 2000
: 275 Y.
. J,,
. ol
|
|
|
|
'
&2 CK

¥




TR VLBV BLLBLLHLLWY
N B T T e R




VTA24002 PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
2 Intermediate Stand L 1
3 Intermediate Stand R 1
12 Bottom Pulley Frame 2
23 Reinforcing Frame 2
111 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x95 4
112 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x90 4
120 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x20 8
121 Carriage Bolt M10x90 4
122 Hex Bolt M10x65 2
139 Washer 10 28
146 Nut M10 10

Allen Wrench 8# 1




YESITA

ASSEMBLY MANUAL VTA24003

~yi l“\' >
L ]

{

CAUTION!

Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this equipment.

20240812-V1.0



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

PRECAUTIONS

This exercise machine is built for optimum safety. However, certain precautions apply
whenever you operate a piece of exercise equipment. Be sure to read the entire manual
before you assemble or operate your machine. In particular, note the following safety
precautions:

1. Keep children and pets away from the machine at all times. DO NOT
leave children unattended in the same room with the machine.

2. Only one person at a time should use the machine.

3. If the user experiences dizziness, nausea, chest pain, or any other abnormal
symptoms, STOP the workout at once. CONSULT A PHYSICIAN IMMEDIATELY.

4. Position the machine on a clear, leveled surface. DO NOT use the machine

near water or outdoors.

Keep hands away from all moving parts.

Always wear appropriate workout clothing when exercising. DO NOT wear

robes or other clothing that could become caught in the machine. Running

or aerobic shoes are also required when using the machine.

7. Use the machine only for its intended use as described in this manual. DO
NOT use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

8. Do not place any sharp object around the machine.

9. Disabled person should not use the machine without a qualified person or

physician in attendance.
10. Before using the machine to exercise, always do stretching exercises to
properly warm up.
11. Never operate the machine if the machine is not functioning properly.

oo

WARNING: BEFORE BEGINNING ANY EXERCISE PROGRAM, CONSULT YOUR
PHYSICIAN. THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT FOR INDIVIDUALS OVER THE AGE
OF 35 OR PERSONS WITH PRE-EXISTING HEALTH PROBLEMS. READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING ANY FITNESS EQUIPMENT. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED
BY OR THROUGH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.



il B
15 x1 B

x2 x2

x1 @x1

v,
x4 @xZ x2 @ 1

J
Q)
~
!
RSN
@@

><28 ><2 x2 @xz xz



*?

3> OO
@ x 8

G

-
B

9

@xzs
i m
x2 @ x2

0 1 2 3 A 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 12 13 14 15

1\

L

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




dey te leg) e e =

Z%i::::ﬂ

, 441
| B#x1
8#x1

o
/7

10#x1

0 1 2 3 b 5 6 1 8 9 0 1 12 13 115

I\

L L L

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




%28

©24%xp13

s

R0 Sty b

z

$h9

3

&

z

e

e R el e R D e R D R D N2

IR

SIIRUUEIINTE

Y Jutet

b

B R R /B

P,
[
'
<




@ ” x6  @20x910.5
x2 M10x75mm
| ]

@ x2 M10
: x2  M10x20mm @
3

x2  M8x8mm
@ =

VTA24002- G

v

S

®® ? ©
%Io

L@
] ! ",
A
oY 2
N VTA24002- @\t_lx:,_
. o %
| M e
N i S
Wy NSRS RN
e \°°~:\\ Seastel RSN
Leh ' ‘:$‘°E~\\ o)
4 P aPTNSE
? ~
34l l "
"o
e e
H i
ol P Ly s 8o
i ; ’ ! Suo
HAl Ty Wi b, ' iede!
e IS G ‘a e
Who! L i N . elo
e [N A ' st
LRI W 9H B
H "o H :. ' ::,‘ A :‘:’
B i i 1§ suo
e | 0 DR
Qo i N B N ¥
: :': ' :$ dia) a eia!
Wio! L ot b HH
e s IOl B
$ho Vo H :-.u H :‘:’
B4 ' -q; i ' i4H
I, I
H
H Eo. 1 B e a el
de || e 3 i
nd ey 2
ol : Eq” ol b st
8oy H tons
: B o ehe
: i$hal N ola
: 1Sngs ia one
: gy a e
: 33 M H -’
: iguel " oh
) 1Igngr a Py
' i by i
Rt "
gl
8o
ol
Sigl
1819}
En
134
}--: (3
o
.
o
LFM
- %%l
0l
i
<50
2 Fe ,:‘i?
A




® ® ® ®

x2

x8

x2

x2

M8x20mm

M8x30mm

M10x25mm

M10x20mm

P16%x@9

20xR20x(p9

@30x¢p10.5

10

M8

--

T

TETT

Il Iy T N A o o o o o T S S S X T I T o o o b O L Y Sl

e® ® ®6

.24




NS
AN

\ =Y ---==z==z==========z====z====z====z=======z=z==z======z===2=252
\Q
\ o --
NS
N7 p

P
T
As
SNe TS
ey
<4

Sl
4

-

-C00VeVIN .

@y



VTA24003 PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
15 Safety Hook Bracket L 1
16 Safety Hook Bracket R 1
17 Mobile Rack L 1
18 Mobile Rack R 1
24 Upper Guide Rod Base 2
34 Guide Rod ©25%x1848xM10 2
45 Plastic Retaining Ring P50%xp26%6 4
55 Weights Stow Rod 2
56 Bearing Frame 2
57 Hanging Bar L 1
58 Hanging Bar R 1
59 Weight Rod P30%x1215xM10xM8 1
60 Hanging Post ®20%115 28
61 Support Shaft @18%32xM12 2
62 Bracket P65xp27x4 2
66 Long Olympic Sleeve 2
73 Spring Clip o047 2
77 Tube End Cap P19x42 2
78 Cushion Cover P18xp25%30 2
89 Linear Motion Bearing LB254058 6
90 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 61905 4
92 Hole Circlip 42 4
93 Hole Circlip d0=40 6
94 Spring P43xp27*xe8%80 2
107 Hexagon socket button head screws M8x20 2
108 Hexagon socket button head screws M8x30 8
114 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x75 2
119 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x25 2
120 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x20 2
125 Hexagon socket button head screws M12x25 30
128 Allen Bolt M10x20 2
135 Set Screw M8x8 2
138 Washer 8 16
139 Washer 10 6
140 Washer 12 30
141 Washer 20xR20x¢9 2
142 Washer ®30x¢p10.5%2.5 2
144 Washer 10 2




PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
145 Nut M8 8
146 Nut M10 2

Allen Wrench 44 1
Allen Wrench 6# 1
Allen Wrench 8# 1
Allen Wrench 10# 1

10




YESTA

ASSEMBLY MANUAL VTA24004

%%‘%‘&‘&\\W@%%&

GRRRRRgritttttitin e €

AL RN

CAUTION!

Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this equipment.

20241025-V1.0



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

PRECAUTIONS

This exercise machine is built for optimum safety. However, certain precautions apply
whenever you operate a piece of exercise equipment. Be sure to read the entire manual
before you assemble or operate your machine. In particular, note the following safety
precautions:

1. Keep children and pets away from the machine at all times. DO NOT

leave children unattended in the same room with the machine.

Only one person at a time should use the machine.

If the user experiences dizziness, nausea, chest pain, or any other abnormal

symptoms, STOP the workout at once. CONSULT A PHYSICIAN IMMEDIATELY.

4. Position the machine on a clear, leveled surface. DO NOT use the machine

near water or outdoors.

Keep hands away from all moving parts.

Always wear appropriate workout clothing when exercising. DO NOT wear

robes or other clothing that could become caught in the machine. Running

or aerobic shoes are also required when using the machine.

7. Use the machine only for its intended use as described in this manual. DO

NOT use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

8. Do not place any sharp object around the machine.

9. Disabled person should not use the machine without a qualified person or
physician in attendance.

10. Before using the machine to exercise, always do stretching exercises to

properly warm up.
11. Never operate the machine if the machine is not functioning properly.

wn

oo

WARNING: BEFORE BEGINNING ANY EXERCISE PROGRAM, CONSULT YOUR
PHYSICIAN. THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT FOR INDIVIDUALS OVER THE AGE
OF 35 OR PERSONS WITH PRE-EXISTING HEALTH PROBLEMS. READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING ANY FITNESS EQUIPMENT. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED
BY OR THROUGH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.



V i/

/a4




@ 6 L/\ s

@x2  @7)x4  @9x12 ©6) x2 ©7)x38
-

@82



B

(19 ¢

0 1 2 3 b 5 6 1 8 9 0 1 12 13 1 15

A

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

)




mm

0 1 2 3 b 5 6 1 8 9 0 1 12 13 115

A
|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘|||||||‘||||

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




s @9-e0 y

j | 4#x1
= T
8

8#x1

\\\\‘ 10#x1

0 1 2 3 b 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 12 13 115

\\

L

1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




U o3
PETS
NN
s S~ N
W sl N
A8 o N
L T
Rlos v -
O .
B i1 v N
. II’I : "ﬂl
' IlOI : :
: I
e
. II‘I : MI
I }
i I f
WSud : ":
i§ho) iy
. IIol : ”:I
1 IIOI H I
HHIE
18ho) K
1] IIol : ”:I
1 IIOI H I
' 0
g
e i
NIk : "al
dia
I
3o v
et
e
e
gt i pl
2 R y
.
s
2 72
xv?si" e
(Pl
,,/:‘»?;'a"f'a'/
/‘ ‘,“a‘}'/




x10

M10x95mm

x20

x10

©20x910.5

M10

'

’

i

/

l" >

v N
B3N
BN

e
Goe or

ceoeo

'

/

/

C e C e a e re

s eesesssssmmssssssssssssssededrpann

L L LSS Cov e

B
P




(139 b
x 24 M6x10mm

I‘;"\
oy
'0;’:’0:
= e
? . % S
i i
: "L'B .v. " "
Vo Loy
N "or .‘" :
N "or Ve i :
o IRYEH
Dl Tt
el o5
| :: : A
P tanal
N "= ¥ i
v e
Vo ol
b o
P s
P i
P HEL
Ay Lgltal
[ :'é::'/ oy
b el b
P %"J: \ LE
N W i
Pt Nt B
[ :'A" : : i
i X ho Y
b e h
o
P e o
bl pen N
P b E
1 o Vo
Lo RS EH H
NI NN B
\ "ot [t : l ;
I hal -
‘ - "ed
] I ’ \ na
VTA24002- B)—+ | | he E
.
P il E
b e 1
! g8 e
. :
- Lo N
P S 5
] HEN : :: QD
Lo i R
L e N
\ "ot ' i : l 1
v bt i
v 3 L‘l- i |
N, R il
N nety i
3! v v
e TA24002- (2)1 b!
L‘II: : Vonat
nJ : " :
! H
N 1)
N ’
N ’
N ’
N ’
N ’
N 1)
N ’
[Pl : :
e ki
Rt K
Vo i : |
b :n.o: | |
| o l‘:O' : :
g .‘.': | ’
b YT | |
Y aiet |
Y M L
o .‘.'I
o H :
Y e
H L3
L e @
Ve nlo) i
v Q&:o: &y
i hey . HE
i e ' i
::0. :5-01 :. .a:“
" lla l‘:'I 3 i’: :th‘
Vg 19,9, P o
N 10001 Vo i
Vo 1000 i i
: § i - ,v-o:
: i vy ehae
| ¥ it N ] M '
v oig 19,9, L i
: :' :‘.OI : :' l§||‘l
Vo 19,9, L !
P e L) “9
PH ol : oy H :
: .o' '°u0| oy 3 .
wy 541 P i
H et \ :" e
\ Va2 e R
Von L---- P :::"
: 2
!l o L fe3et
' --: N -’: :‘w:
i PR
} v 1809)
o RSP
P 18190
v RYTH
" H H
: :. |°:°l
3 H i e
o Lha,
N
, il. ' ;
" i. e
[ vl
i w
iaed
u)

>




2 : £ S B

5 ¢ g

S 5 5 = 35 T
= 0 XA,

S o o TN \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

OfF|
e
i

@i
i
i

@ Ol
@)
2

N\ NVW,,,__
....................................................... AY

€48 €0 27233337333937333333333°33239333353532 89

10

ks .........................................S..ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂﬂ/../ﬂ/.././/ﬂ/../ﬁw%/ﬂ/ﬁﬁ/ﬁww,,,

M10x65mm
M10x55mm
M10x25mm
M10x90mm

x2
x2
x6
x2

SN
=T,

==="

>
-

~

'

g L]
o)

1o

-

%%

ONORGNO)

t====7

2




m B x2  M10x90mm
19 x2  M10x65mm
) B x12  M10x45mm
x2  M10x35mm
x2  M12x90mm

® OO
00O

©
N/

D D=

x28  ©20x@10.5

x4 ©24x%@13
x18 M10
x2 M12

)

v -
R

Ceag=d

ey

VTA24002-439!

VTA24002-112!

11




x 24  ©12%@6.6

I]

@ ©

M6x10mm

x 24

29).

Installation order is the same for left

Assemble the inner coverfirst,
and right side.

then assemble the outer cover

12



&

L
O
............................................. ANA
T O
eeeleseeelecdesstestasstactanatantacataalans
eemmnnann M eemasessassssssmesssesssssssssessssessssssssssssssssassssas= )
M.n: "« W Se Whe Tr Sy e We She Wi The e B Wiy Sie She ¥ A Y e Sie Whr Yir Y Jvuv.\»vuv-v..l!u
eeyc-ccMooo > Ssiszztsizssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssszizssssssssssssssoszas
—Q - &) gﬂ. P I T I eI T e IEIEIEIOIAI AT I A AT EINTAIAI IR A IAS AT I8 838382 ll\
&5 ¥ Py A S R R T N T

13



(453

.

/ @ _.®
® .

-
’

v

S e-®

T
\ I, 1’ /’ -
\ /\/ ,
f 2

e
&
,
.

, : _,_/i‘ P
- @wm—_««a«—«\‘;-;w
8 o\ \

<

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

14



VTA24004 PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
11 Connecting Frame On Guide Rod 2
19 Roller Sliding Frame 2
25 Pulley Case 2
27 Rear Panel 1095%643x55%3 1
28 Left Outer Shield 1900%368.6x1 1
29 Right Outer Shield 1900%368.6x1 1
30 Left Inner Shield 1899%366.6x 1 1
31 Right Inner Shield 1899%366.6x% 1 1
32 Shield Fixing L Plate 81x20x30x4 6
33 Shield Fixing Plate 107%20x20%x30x4 6
35 Guide Rod Rear 4
36 Lock Pin 2
38 Roller Shaft ©16xp12x95xM8 8
39 Contact Roller ©35%xp12.1x19.7 16
40 Hook 12
41 Bushing 025xp16xp10.2x27 4
46 Retaining Column ©8x25xM5 2
48 Double pull cable L=7050 2
49 Knurled Thumb Screws M6%10 2
52 Bushing P14x@6x%12 4
53 Pulley Case 135%50x3xM6 2
54 Aluminum alloy Bolt Head P28x@p25x30xM10 2
64 Bushing ©22x910.2x15 4
65 Handle tube P25x2%125 2
72 V-type handle 1
74 Hook ¢8 4
75 6-Joint Chain 2
76 15-Joint Chain 1
79 End Cap 028 4
82 Nylon Strap Iso-Handle L=245mm 2
85 Rubber Stopper P62%x(p24.5%25 4
86 Pulley with Bearings ©114x910 2
87 Pulley with Bearings ©95xp10 4
88 Pulley with Bearings @72xp10 12
91 Weight Selector Pin 2
95 Selector Rod ©25%x564 (19+1) 2
96 Top Weight Plate 230%65x%72 2
97 Weight Plate 250x100%25.4 (10LB) 38

15




PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
98 Weight Plate Sticker (200LBS) 52x18 2
99 Knurled Nut @28x12xM12 2
100 Adjusting Sleeve P28x(p12.5%x12 2
101 Bushing P25%(p21.8x910.5%x12 4
102 Bushing ©25x20%xp12.2x10 4
103 Hexagon socket button head screws M5x10 4
104 Hexagon socket button head screws M5x16 4
105 Hexagon socket button head screws M6x10 24
106 Hexagon socket button head screws M8x16 16
109 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x155 2
111 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x95 10
112 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x90 2
115 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x65 4
116 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x55 2
117 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x45 12
118 Hexagon socket button head screws M10x35 2
119 Hexagon socket button head screws M10%x25 6
121 Carriage Bolt M10x90 2
123 Hex Bolt M10x25 2
124 Hex Bolt M12x60 2
126 Hexagon socket button head screws M12x90 2
129 Allen Bolt M10x25 2
130 Hexagon socket countersunk head screws|M6x10 24
131 Allen Bolt M10x60 2
135 Set Screw M8x8 2
136 Washer 5 4
137 Washer 6 24
138 Washer 8 16
139 Washer 10 66
140 Washer 12 6
146 Nut M10 32
147 Nut M12 2

Allen Wrench 43 1
Allen Wrench 5# 1
Allen Wrench 6# 1
Allen Wrench 8# 1
Allen Wrench 10# 1

16




	IMBELL 封面
	注意事项
	00-01
	00-02
	00-step01
	00-step02
	00-step03
	00-step04
	爆炸图
	M75系列 改型  零部件明细表--说明书用（2024.08.09）
	M75 改型 POWER RACK 装箱明细
	
	IMBELL 封面
	M75-A-01 零部件明细
	M75-A-01 紧固件明细
	M75-A-step01
	M75-A-step02
	M75-A-爆炸图
	M75-A  零部件明细表--说明书用（2024.08.09）
	注意事项

	
	IMBELL 封面
	M75-B-01
	M75-B-零部件明细01
	M75-B-零部件明细02
	M75-B-step01
	M75-B-step02
	M75-B-step03
	M75-B-爆炸图
	M75-B  零部件明细表--说明书用（2024.08.09）
	注意事项




